E SERIES
E Series
Proportional Electro-Hydraulic Relief Valve
■ Proportional Electro-Hydraulic Relief Valves
The electro hydraulic relief valve is designed for compactness
and high efficiency. The valve provides fast proportional
response to the input current. For linear pressure control a
special venting feature is incorporated with good stability &
low hysteresis.
■ Specification
■ Model Number Designation
                                   Model Number
Item
EBG-03 EBG-06
Max. Operating Pres.            Kgf/cm
2
 210
Rated Flow                            L/min. 80 170
Pressure Adjustment Range  Kgf/cm
2
 Refer Model No. Designation
Rated Current                        mA
EBG-03-C :750
EBG-03-H :850
EBG-06-C :700
EBG-06-H :800
Coil Resistance                       Ω 10 10
Hysteresis *1 Less than 3% Less than 3% (Note1)
Repeatability *2 Less than 1%
Frequency Response              Hz Refer Page 561
Mass   (Approx.)                    Kg. 5.6 6.3
Note : 1. Under the condition of using with YUKEN amplifier.
2. The figure is only valve under the same condition.
EB G -03 -C -11
Series No.
Type of
Mounting
Valve
Size
Pr. Adjustment
Range Kgf/cm
2 *1
Design
No.
EB:  Prop.
Electro
Hydraulic
Relief Valve
G:  Sub Plate
Mounting
03
Note
C: ※ ~ 140
H: ※ ~ 210
11
06 11
*1.  For Min. Adj. Pressure Please refer Page No.561
■ Attachment
Mounting Bolts
Model No. Socket Head Cap Screw Qty.
Bolt Kit
Ordering Code
EBG-03
M12 x 70Lg. 02
BKBG-03-10
M12 x 95Lg. 02
EBG-06
M16 x 60Lg. 02
BKBG-06-10
M16 x 80Lg. 02
■ Power Amplifier For EBG
PW100- -H11 (YIL make) Refer EIC-H-1008
AME-D-10- -20
AME-D2-1010-11
SK1022- - -11
SK1015-11 (For DC Power supply)
AMN-D-10 (For DC Power supply)
Model No.
Sub-Plate

power amplifier.
■ Specification
■ Model Number Designation
                         Model Numbers
Description
EBG-03 EBG-06 EBG-10
Max. Operating Pres.   Kgf/cm
2
 250
Max. Flow                    L/min.  100 200 400
Min. Flow                     L/min.  3
Pressure Adj. Range    Kgf/cm
2
 Refer to Model Number Designation
Rated Current                mA
C : 770
H : 820
C : 750
H : 800
C : 730
H : 780
Coil Resistance              Ω 10
Hysteresis  3% or less
Repeatability 1% or less
Approx. Mass                Kg. 5.6 6.3 10
E
IC
-H
-1
0
0
2
A
-0
Graphic Symbols
Without Safety Valve With Safety Valve
F- EB G -03 -C -T -51
Special
Seals
Series
Number
Type of
Mounting
Valve
Size
Pressure Adj.
Range
Kgf/cm
2
Safety Valve
Design
Number
F:
Special Seals
for Phosphate
Ester Type
Fluid
(Omit if not
required)
EB:
Proportional
Electro-
Hydraulic
Relief
Valve
G:
Sub-Plate
Mounting
03
C: ※*1
 – 160
H: ※*1
 – 250